Position

Lead Refuse Equipment
Operator

Pws-Solid Waste

Lead Refuse Equipment
Operator

Container Maintenance Worker

Refuse Equipment Operator

Refuse Equipment Operator

Refuse Equipment Operator

Refuse Equipment Operator

Refuse Equipment Operator

Refuse Equipment Operator

Refuse Equipment Operator

Refuse Equipment Operator

Refuse Equipment Operator

Refuse Equipment Operator

Refuse Equipment Operator

Refuse Equipment Operator

Refuse Equipment Operator

Other Positions Held City

Merced

Merced

Merced

Merced

Merced

Merced

Merced

Merced

Merced

Merced

Merced

Merced

Merced

Merced

Merced

Merced

Merced

Department

Public Works Refuse
Collection

Public Works Refuse
Collection

Public Works Refuse
Collection

Public Works Refuse
Collection

Public Works Refuse
Collection

Public Works Refuse
Collection

Public Works Refuse
Collection

Public Works Refuse
Collection

Public Works Refuse
Collection

Public Works Refuse
Collection

Public Works Refuse
Collection

Public Works Refuse
Collection

Public Works Refuse
Collection

Public Works Refuse
Collection

Public Works Refuse
Collection

Public Works Refuse
Collection

Public Works Refuse
Collection

Total Wages

$104,337

$103,220

$83,113

$76,047

$70,283

$65,802

$65,136

$63,048

$63,033

$62,724

$62,300

$62,168

$61,389

$59,685

$58,182

$55,790

$55,675

Total Retirement &

Health Contribution

$27,281

$21,482

$20,843

$20,746

$19,856

$26,292

$26,700

$26,653

$20,173

$26,537

$13,024

$13,858

$13,878

$26,057

$26,527

$26,526

$26,600



Refuse Equipment Operator

Refuse Equipment Operator

Refuse Equipment Operator

Refuse Equipment Operator

Recycling Coordinator

Refuse Equipment Operator

Refuse Equipment Operator

Refuse Equipment Operator
Trainee

Refuse Equipment Operator
Trainee

Refuse Equipment Operator

Refuse Equipment Operator
Trainee

Refuse Equipment Operator
Trainee

Refuse Equipment Operator
Trainee

Refuse Equipment Operator
Trainee

Temp Maintenance Worker
Temp Maintenance Worker

Temp Maintenance Worker

Refuse Equipment Operator
Trainee

Merced

Merced

Merced

Merced

Merced

Merced

Merced

Merced

Merced

Merced

Merced

Merced

Merced

Merced

Merced

Merced

Merced

Merced

Public Works Refuse
Collection

Public Works Refuse
Collection

Public Works Refuse
Collection

Public Works Refuse
Collection

Public Works Refuse
Collection

Public Works Refuse
Collection

Public Works Refuse
Collection

Public Works Refuse
Collection

Public Works Refuse
Collection

Public Works Refuse
Collection

Public Works Refuse
Collection

Public Works Refuse
Collection

Public Works Refuse
Collection

Public Works Refuse
Collection

Public Works Refuse
Collection

Public Works Refuse
Collection

Public Works Refuse
Collection

Public Works Refuse
Collection

$55,134

$55,098

$54,357

$54,146

$52,858

$51,181

$50,242

$48,759

$47,827

$36,425

$21,226

$19,261

$16,606

$14,791

$10,499

$10,280

$9,643

$9,056

$26,528

$12,874

$20,360

$13,772

$26,522

$20,362

$23,788

$18,884

$23,947

$18,490

$10,410

$3,079

$4,531

$3,021

$137

$134

$125

$4,076



Refuse Equipment Operator Merced Public Works Refuse $8,863 $1,810

Trainee Collection
Refuse Equipment Operator Merced Public Works Refuse $8,745 $4,076
Collection

Trainee



