Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Lead Refuse Equipment Operator		Merced	Public Works Refuse Collection	\$104,337	\$27,281
Pws-Solid Waste		Merced	Public Works Refuse Collection	\$103,220	\$21,482
Lead Refuse Equipment Operator		Merced	Public Works Refuse Collection	\$83,113	\$20,843
Container Maintenance Worker		Merced	Public Works Refuse Collection	\$76,047	\$20,746
Refuse Equipment Operator		Merced	Public Works Refuse Collection	\$70,283	\$19,856
Refuse Equipment Operator		Merced	Public Works Refuse Collection	\$65,802	\$26,292
Refuse Equipment Operator		Merced	Public Works Refuse Collection	\$65,136	\$26,700
Refuse Equipment Operator		Merced	Public Works Refuse Collection	\$63,048	\$26,653
Refuse Equipment Operator		Merced	Public Works Refuse Collection	\$63,033	\$20,173
Refuse Equipment Operator		Merced	Public Works Refuse Collection	\$62,724	\$26,537
Refuse Equipment Operator		Merced	Public Works Refuse Collection	\$62,300	\$13,024
Refuse Equipment Operator		Merced	Public Works Refuse Collection	\$62,168	\$13,858
Refuse Equipment Operator		Merced	Public Works Refuse Collection	\$61,389	\$13,878
Refuse Equipment Operator		Merced	Public Works Refuse Collection	\$59,685	\$26,057
Refuse Equipment Operator		Merced	Public Works Refuse Collection	\$58,182	\$26,527
Refuse Equipment Operator		Merced	Public Works Refuse Collection	\$55,790	\$26,526
Refuse Equipment Operator		Merced	Public Works Refuse Collection	\$55,675	\$26,600

Refuse Equipment Operator	Merced	Public Works Refuse Collection	\$55,134	\$26,528
Refuse Equipment Operator	Merced	Public Works Refuse Collection	\$55,098	\$12,874
Refuse Equipment Operator	Merced	Public Works Refuse Collection	\$54,357	\$20,360
Refuse Equipment Operator	Merced	Public Works Refuse Collection	\$54,146	\$13,772
Recycling Coordinator	Merced	Public Works Refuse Collection	\$52,858	\$26,522
Refuse Equipment Operator	Merced	Public Works Refuse Collection	\$51,181	\$20,362
Refuse Equipment Operator	Merced	Public Works Refuse Collection	\$50,242	\$23,788
Refuse Equipment Operator Trainee	Merced	Public Works Refuse Collection	\$48,759	\$18,884
Refuse Equipment Operator Trainee	Merced	Public Works Refuse Collection	\$47,827	\$23,947
Refuse Equipment Operator	Merced	Public Works Refuse Collection	\$36,425	\$18,490
Refuse Equipment Operator Trainee	Merced	Public Works Refuse Collection	\$21,226	\$10,410
Refuse Equipment Operator Trainee	Merced	Public Works Refuse Collection	\$19,261	\$3,079
Refuse Equipment Operator Trainee	Merced	Public Works Refuse Collection	\$16,606	\$4,531
Refuse Equipment Operator Trainee	Merced	Public Works Refuse Collection	\$14,791	\$3,021
Temp Maintenance Worker	Merced	Public Works Refuse Collection	\$10,499	\$137
Temp Maintenance Worker	Merced	Public Works Refuse Collection	\$10,280	\$134
Temp Maintenance Worker	Merced	Public Works Refuse Collection	\$9,643	\$125
Refuse Equipment Operator Trainee	Merced	Public Works Refuse Collection	\$9,056	\$4,076

Refuse Equipment Operator Trainee	Merced	Public Works Refuse Collection	\$8,863	\$1,810
Refuse Equipment Operator Trainee	Merced	Public Works Refuse Collection	\$8,745	\$4,076